Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

General

$14,622,961.87
$1,000.00
$5,326,669.74
$130,153.73
$20,080,785.34

$10,591,981.11
$2,864,593.92
$1,713,520.42
$1,519,209.55
$766,591.66
$3,453,266.61
$0.00
$569,373.15
$21,478,536.42

$163,522.23
$152,753.30
$10,768.93

($1,386,982.15)
$19,701,417.15
$18,314,435.00

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,828,212.97
$984,088.60
$16,881.35
$3,829,182.92

$1,605,601.32
$243,295.46
$121,607.32
$1,341,792.48
$115,917.28
$0.00

$0.00
$514,040.93
$3,942,254.79

$271,220.88
$121,797.02
$149,423.86

$36,351.99
$2,302,237.12
$2,338,589.11

Debt Service

$156,227.66
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$156,227.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$156,227.66
$1,244,432.22
$1,400,659.88

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$618,132.34
$0.00
$203,684.00
$0.00
$821,816.34

$0.00
$0.00
$114,315.14
$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$380,000.00
$0.00
$594,315.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$227,501.20
$803,514.64
$1,031,015.84

$0.00
$0.00
$662,552.69
$0.00
$662,552.69

$294,083.19
$29,871.69
$15,628.36
$16,284.04
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$231,695.06
$587,562.34

$19,068.53
$50,809.56
($31,741.03)

$43,249.32
$440,248.12
$483,497.44

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$15,397,321.87
$2,829,212.97
$7,176,995.03
$147,035.08
$25,550,564.95

$12,491,665.62
$3,137,761.07
$1,965,071.24
$2,877,286.07
$882,508.94
$3,553,266.61
$380,000.00
$1,315,109.14
$26,602,668.69

$453,811.64
$325,359.88
$128,451.76

($923,651.98)
$24,491,849.25
$23,568,197.27
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