## **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 09

020 - Covington County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,622,961.87	\$0.00	\$156,227.66	\$618,132.34	\$0.00	\$15,397,321.87
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$2,828,212.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,829,212.97
Local Sources	\$5,326,669.74	\$984,088.60	\$0.00	\$203,684.00	\$662,552.69	\$7,176,995.03
Other Sources	\$130,153.73	\$16,881.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,035.08
Total Revenues:	\$20,080,785.34	\$3,829,182.92	\$156,227.66	\$821,816.34	\$662,552.69	\$25,550,564.95
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,591,981.11	\$1,605,601.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$294,083.19	\$12,491,665.62
Instructional Support Services	\$2,864,593.92	\$243,295.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$29,871.69	\$3,137,761.07
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,713,520.42	\$121,607.32	\$0.00	\$114,315.14	\$15,628.36	\$1,965,071.24
Auxiliary Services	\$1,519,209.55	\$1,341,792.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,284.04	\$2,877,286.07
General Administrative Services	\$766,591.66	\$115,917.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$882,508.94
Capital Outlay	\$3,453,266.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,553,266.61
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$380,000.00	\$0.00	\$380,000.00
Other Expenditures	\$569,373.15	\$514,040.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$231,695.06	\$1,315,109.14
Total Expenditures:	\$21,478,536.42	\$3,942,254.79	\$0.00	\$594,315.14	\$587,562.34	\$26,602,668.69
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$163,522.23	\$271,220.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,068.53	\$453,811.64
Other Fund Uses:	\$152,753.30	\$121,797.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,809.56	\$325,359.88
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$10,768.93	\$149,423.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$31,741.03)	\$128,451.76
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$1,386,982.15)	\$36,351.99	\$156,227.66	\$227,501.20	\$43,249.32	(\$923,651.98)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$19,701,417.15	\$2,302,237.12	\$1,244,432.22	\$803,514.64	\$440,248.12	\$24,491,849.25
Ending Fund Balance:	\$18,314,435.00	\$2,338,589.11	\$1,400,659.88	\$1,031,015.84	\$483,497.44	\$23,568,197.27
Litting I till Dalaile.	ψ10,017,700.00	ΨΣ,000,003.11	Ψ1,+00,003.00	ψ1,001,010.04	ψτυυ,τυ1.ττ	Ψ20,000,137.27

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.